

Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board

Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, JhalanaDoongri, Jaipur-302004 Phone: 0141-5159699, 5159604 e-mail: <u>member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in</u> Toll Free HelpLine No. : 18001806127 Ext. 7

F.12(Project-38)/RSPCB/955

Date 25/5/21

Office- Order

The State Board vide its various office orders in 2020 had associated Young Interns under the long term internship programme of "Young Intern Programme 2016" of Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board for a period of one year from the date of joining for its Head Office and Regional Offices.

The State Board has recently recruited new JEE/JSOs for its various offices. Subsequently, work load at the State Board is expected to be managed accordingly. In view of this, the State Board has decided to terminate the internship period of all the Young Interns associated at RSPCB with effect from 31.05.2021.

In the light of above internship should not be extended beyond 31-05-2021 and accordingly all Regional Officers are directed to ensure relieving the Young Interns associated in their jurisdiction with effect from 31.05.2021.

This bears approval of the competent authority.

(Dr Gobind Sagar Bhardwaj) Member Secretary Date

F.12(Project-38)/RSPCB

Copy to the following for information:-

- 1. P. S. to Chairman, RSPCB, Jaipur
- 2. The CEE/CSO/CAO/ACEE/HOO/DDO, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- The Group In-Charge, CPP & MUID/Textile/Mines & SCMG DS/ HOGM/ PDF, CD & Legal / Plastic & Plg Cell/ E-waste, Liquid, Hazardous Waste Cell/ BMW, ECC / Solid Waste & PCV, Complaints, Grievances, VIP & EC Compliance/ RTI cell, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 4. The Regional Officer, Regional Office, RSPCB, Alwar/ Balotra/ Bharatpur/ Bhiwadi/ Bhilwara/ Bikaner/ Chittorgarh/ Jaipur South/ Jaipur North/ Jodhpur/ Kishangarh/ Kota/ Pali/ Sikar/ Udaipur.
- 5. The ACP, RSPCB, Jaipur, with directions to upload on the State Board's website.

Member Secretary